508083760 08/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8130914

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
CONAIR CORPORATIO	DN		08/23/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	 \TA			
Name:	CONAIR L	CONAIR LLC		
Street Address:	1 CUMMIN	1 CUMMINGS POINT ROAD		
City:	STAMFOF	STAMFORD		
State/Country:	CONNECT	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06902	06902		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	3 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	15 ⁻	139946		
Fax Number:	•	03)293-9059 • e e-mail address first; if that is unsu d	accoful it will be cont	
		that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
		939140		
Phone:	203	32939140		
		32939140 CKETING@RUGGIEROIP.COM		
Email:	DC CH	OCKETING@RUGGIEROIP.COM IARLES N.J. RUGGIERO, ESQ.		
	DC CH	CKETING@RUGGIEROIP.COM		
Email: Correspondent Name:	DC CH RU	OCKETING@RUGGIEROIP.COM IARLES N.J. RUGGIERO, ESQ.	I LLC	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DC CH RU ON	OCKETING@RUGGIEROIP.COM IARLES N.J. RUGGIERO, ESQ. IGGIERO MC ALLISTER & MC MAHON	I LLC	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DC CH RU ON ST	OCKETING@RUGGIEROIP.COM IARLES N.J. RUGGIERO, ESQ. IGGIERO MC ALLISTER & MC MAHON IE LANDMARK SQUARE, 18TH FLOOP	I LLC	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DC CH RU ON ST	OCKETING@RUGGIEROIP.COM IARLES N.J. RUGGIERO, ESQ. IGGIERO MC ALLISTER & MC MAHON IE LANDMARK SQUARE, 18TH FLOOF AMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901	I LLC	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DC CH RU ON ST	OCKETING@RUGGIEROIP.COM IARLES N.J. RUGGIERO, ESQ. IGGIERO MC ALLISTER & MC MAHON IE LANDMARK SQUARE, 18TH FLOOF AMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901	I LLC	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DC CH RU ON ST	OCKETING@RUGGIEROIP.COM IARLES N.J. RUGGIERO, ESQ. IGGIERO MC ALLISTER & MC MAHON IE LANDMARK SQUARE, 18TH FLOOF AMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 0015873USU/4661 CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO	I LLC	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DC CH RU ON ST	OCKETING@RUGGIEROIP.COM IARLES N.J. RUGGIERO, ESQ. IGGIERO MC ALLISTER & MC MAHON IE LANDMARK SQUARE, 18TH FLOOF AMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 0015873USU/4661 CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO /CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO/	I LLC	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DC CH RU ON ST	OCKETING@RUGGIEROIP.COM IARLES N.J. RUGGIERO, ESQ. IGGIERO MC ALLISTER & MC MAHON IE LANDMARK SQUARE, 18TH FLOOF AMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 0015873USU/4661 CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO /CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO/	I LLC R	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=20230823_00158	DC CH RU ON ST UMBER:	OCKETING@RUGGIEROIP.COM IARLES N.J. RUGGIERO, ESQ. IGGIERO MC ALLISTER & MC MAHON IE LANDMARK SQUARE, 18TH FLOOF AMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 0015873USU/4661 CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO /CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO/ 08/24/2023	I LLC 3	

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **CONAIR CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1 Cummings Point Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of inventions pertaining to the inventions are-fully described in attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents and Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, **CONAIR LLC**, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1 Cummings Point Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention owned by Assignor, as well as to the Patents and Patent Applications and all other corresponding foreign patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the Patents and Patent Applications for the full term of any Letters Patent which issues therefrom;

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of the inventors who have previously assigned this right and this invention to Assignor, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention;

The Assignor further agrees, for itself and its legal representatives, it will assist or direct the inventors to assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 064691 FRAME: 0367 renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent and all rights to sue for past infringement and ability to sue in the future. The Assignor will execute or direct the inventors to execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment; and

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the 23rd day of August , 2023.

CONAIR CORPORATION

By:

Name: Richard George Sobel Title: Vice President:

Date: August 23, 2023

Witness Signature

Deborah Laracuente Witness Printed Name

Witness Address 1 Cummings Point Road Stamford, CT 06902 Page 2 of 3

0
ō
(Th
ž.
5
~
<u> </u>
rō.
2
<u> </u>
~
*
<u>v</u>
0
<u> </u>

SCHEDULE A

15/139,946	Application No./ Patent No.
April 27, 2016	Filing Date/ <u>Issue Date</u>
Sophia WOJCZAK	Inventor(s)
HAIR BAND APPARATUS	Title

RECORDED: 08/24/2023